of inventions, except that when the terms of this Agreement differ from or are in conflict with the Company's general employment policies
or procedures, this Agreement will control.

2.

COMPENSATION.

2.1
Salary
&
Sign-on
Bonuses.
Commencing on the Effective Date, you will earn a starting base salary at an annualized rate
of Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00),

payable semi-monthly on the Company’s standard payroll dates, less any payroll deductions and all required taxes and withholdings. You
will  be  considered  for  annual  adjustments  in  base  salary  in  accordance  with  Company policy  and  subject  to  review and  approval  by  the

[...]

compensation amount based on the achievement of corporate and individual performance goals established by the Company and subject to
approval by the Committee, with the target amount for such variable compensation established in the Company's annual executive incentive
compensation plan (the “ Target
Variable
Compensation"
).
For 2016, your Target Variable Compensation is One Hundred and Seventy-
Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000), and will be prorated based on your actual service period for the year. ) Achievement against goals and
the actual amount of the Target Variable Compensation earned will be determined by the Company, in its sole discretion, and will be subject
to  the  approval  of  the  Committee.